THE FROEBELIAN SCHOOL

Giving a Flying Start to the Citizens of Tomorrow

Mrs Catherine Dodds B.Ed (Hons), PGCE Mrs Sharon Stratford B.Ed (Hons), MA
Headteacher Deputy Head

TERM DATES: 2023 - 2024

AUTUMN TERM 2023:

Staff INSET: Monday 4 September & Tuesday 5 September
Term begins on Wednesday 6 September at 8.30 / 8.40 a.m.

Half term commences on Friday 20 October at 3.30 p.m.
Return on Monday 6 November at 8.30/8.40 a.m.
Term ends on Friday 15 December at 3:30pm. No HAC or Drama

SPRING TERM 2024:

Staff INSET: Tuesday 2 January & Wednesday 3 January

Term starts on Thursday 4 January at 8.30 / 8.40 a.m.

Half Term commences on Friday 9 February at 3.30 p.m.

Return on Monday 19 February at 8.30 / 8.40 a.m.

Term ends on Thursday 28 March at 3:30pm. No HAC or Drama

SUMMER TERM 2024:

School opens on Monday 15 April at 8.30/8.40 a.m.

School closes for May Day Monday 6 May

Half term commences on Friday 24 May at 3.30 p.m.

Return on Monday 3 June at 8.30/8.40 a.m.

Term ends on Friday 5 July at 12 noon No Lunches, Froebees, HAC or Drama

Staff INSET: Saturday 6 July

As school holidays are generous, we expect parents to arrange family holidays entirely in school holiday
time. Only in exceptional circumstances will leave of absence in term time be granted and requests for
such leave of absence should be made in writing, to the Headteacher, well in advance.
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